incorporated in India under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 
having its registered office at Basement & Ground Floor of Rajlaxmi 
Tower, X-63, Mahaveer Nagar, New Sanganer Road, Jaipur, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan, India, 302029.   

Authorised Share Capital: ₹ 1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs 
Only Only) divided into 1,50,00,00 (Fifteen Lakh Equity) Equity Shares of 
₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Paid up Share Capital: ₹ 1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs 
Only Only) divided into 1,50,00,00 (Fifteen Lakh Equity) Equity Shares of 
₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Turnover: Turnover of Herble Prints Private Limited is ₹ 2790.95 (in INR 
Lakhs) for the financial year ended on March 31, 2025. 

2. 

Whether the acquisition

[...]

details of the same; 

Cash consideration 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or 
the price at which the shares 
are acquired; 

900000 (Nine lakh) equity shares of face value ₹10 each at a consideration 
price of ₹33.96 per share, aggregating to a total investment of ₹30564000 
(Rupees Three crore Five lakh sixty-four thousand only). 

9. Percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or 
number of shares acquired; 

Subscription of 900000 (Nine lakh) Equity Shares in Herble Prints Private 
Limited would result in the Signoria Creation limited holding of 60 % of 
total issued and paid-up equity share capital of Herble Prints Private